
ALLERGENS 

This list is not a guarantee that a menu item is allergen free as ingredients may change at the 
manufacturer but is a representaƟon of known and potenƟal allergens as of April 2026. If you 
have a specific allergen, please let your server know. 

Menu Items Containing Soy 

Brownies 
Chocolate Chips 
M&Ms 
Crackers 
Geraldine’s Ranch Sauce  (Loaded Tots) 
Ham It Up Sauce (Ham It Up GC) 
Basil Mayo (BLT) 
Roasted Red Pepper Aioli (Turkey & 
Cheddar) 
Brown Mustard Mayo (Trifecta Melt) 
Mayonnaise (including packets) 
Balsamic VinaigreƩe 
Raspberry VinaigreƩe 
Ranch Dressing (Mad Chicken Sammy) 
Poppyseed Dressing 
Honey Mustard Dressing 
Honey Mustard (Grilled Chicken) 
Horseradish Sauce (Roast Beef sandwiches) 
Pancakes 
Gravy 

Vegetable Soup 
Eggs 
Omelets 
Biscuits 
Fries 
Tots 
Hash Browns 
Loaded Hash Browns 
Loaded Tots 
Breakfast Burrito 
BuƩered Toast 
All Grilled Cheese 
All Specialty Sandwiches 
American Cheese 
White Bread 
Wheat Bread 
Fryer oil 
May contain: English Muffin 
May contain: Sourdough bread 
May contain: Breakfast Sandwiches (Eggs) 

 

Menu Items Containing Wheat or Gluten 

TorƟllas (Breakfast Burrito) 
Bread (Gluten Free available) 
English Muffin 
Croissant 
CiabaƩa Bread 
Biscuits 
Pancakes 

Gravy 
Hash Browns – cooked in same fryer as 
     Tenders (Breakfast Burrito) 
Brownies 
Chicken Tenders 
Vegetable Soup 
 



 

Eggs 
 

Eggs 
Omelets 
Egg Whites 
Breakfast Burrito 
Brownies 
Burgers 
French Toast 
Croissant 
Geraldine’s Ranch Sauce (Loaded Tots) 
Ham It Up Sauce (Ham It Up GC) 
Basil Mayo (BLT) 
Roasted Red Pepper Aioli (Turkey & Cheddar) 
Brown Mustard Mayo (Trifecta Melt) 
Mayonnaise (including packet) 
Horseradish Sauce (Roast Beef sandwiches) 
Honey Mustard Dressing 
Ranch Dressing (Mad Chicken Sammy) 
 

Dairy 
 

Milk 
Chocolate Milk (Hot Chocolate) 
Breakfast Burrito 
Omelets 
Pancakes 
Gravy 
Yogurt 
Croissant 
BuƩered Toast 
Ranch Dressing (Mad Chicken Sammy) 
Cheese—sliced and shredded 
Whipped Cream 
Sour Cream (Tomato Basil Soup, Geraldine’s 
      Ranch Sauce: Loaded Tots) 
Chocolate Chips 
M&Ms 
Poppyseed Dressing  
Whipped BuƩer Cups 
Creamer packets 
 Sesame 

Texas Toast (French Toast) 
Wheat Bread (for sandwiches) 
May contain: English muffin 
May contain: Sourdough Bread 
 

Nuts 

Peanut BuƩer (Kids PBJ) 
Walnuts (Brownies, Apple Walnut Salad) 
Granola (almonds) 
Doug’s Chicken Salad (almonds) 
M&Ms (may come in contact at origin) 
 

Fish 
 

BBQ sandwich (Rosie’s BBQ Sauce) 
Tots/Fries during Lent 
Fish Sandwich during Lent 

Labeled Gluten Free 

Syrup 
Chips 
Steak seasoning (burgers, grilled chicken) 
Jalapenos (I Want It All Omelet) 
Dried cranberries (Apple Walnut Salad) 
Ham (breakfast and sandwiches, Chef Salad) 
Turkey (sandwiches, Chef Salad) 
Mayonnaise (in-house sauces) 
BuƩer-flavored cooking oil (eggs, omelets) 

 

MSG 

Sausage paƫes 
All soups except Chili 



 

 


